BOROUGH OF SEVEN FIELDS COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING AGENDA

AGENDA

January 2rd, 2024 at 6:00pm

- I. Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Oath of Office

Dawn Servello

Morgan Hardesty

Louis Borghi

IV. Election

Council President

Council Vice President

Council Chairman Pro Tem

V. Appointments

Resolution 2024-1 (Borough Manager/Secretary/Zoning Officer)

Resolution 2024-2 (Treasurer)

Resolution 2024-3 (Solicitor)

Resolution 2024-4 (Borough Engineer)

Resolution 2024-5 (Borough Traffic Engineer)

Resolution 2024-6 (Residential Building Inspector)

Resolution 2024-7 (Commercial Building Inspector)

Resolution 2024-8 (Tax Collector Commission)

Resolution 2024-9 (Depository Accounts)

Resolution 2024-10 (Official Newspaper/Legal Ads)

Resolution 2024-11 (Assistant Secretary)

Resolution 2024-12 (Emergency Management Coordinator)

- VI. Authorized Signatures for Borough Accounts
- VII. Seven Fields Borough Manager Employment Agreement

^{***}Public comment is permitted on any agenda matter prior to official action being taken by Borough Council. Each speaker is limited to three (3) minutes. Total public comment period is limited to a period not to exceed thirty (30) minutes, unless extended by Council as a matter of their discretion. Other elements of public participation are governed by Resolution 2018-25, as may be amended from time to time, and relevant law.